

Bid Form

surcharge and delivery fees). No other itemized charges shall be listed for each item. Bid will be awarded on a 'per item' basis. Vendors may bid on any or all

24-01 Water & Sewer Supply Items

1. FIRE HYDRANTS, EXTENSIONS, TRAFFIC KITS & TUBING				BID OPENINGMaterial Bid #24-01													
Description		Qty	U.O.M	Aqua-Metric Bid Amt	Total Bid	Benmark Supply Co	Total Bid	Core & Main Bid Amt	Total Bid	Ferguson Enterprises Bid	Total Bid	Fortiline Bid Amt	Total Bid	Hydropro Solutions Bid	Total Bid	Zenner USA Bid Amt	Total Bid
1	¾” Endopure Poly Tubing/300’ Rolls	600	Ft.	NB		\$ 0.30	\$ 180.00	NB		\$ 0.48	\$ 288.00	\$ 0.44	\$ 264.00	NB		NB	
2	1” Endopure Poly Tubing/300’ Rolls	600	Ft.	NB		\$ 0.60	\$ 360.00	NB		\$ 0.75	\$ 450.00	\$ 0.67	\$ 402.00	NB		NB	
3	4" C900 (DR 18) water pipe	80	Ft.	NB		\$ 7.00	\$ 560.00	NB		\$ 6.15	\$ 492.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 544.00	NB		NB	
4	6" C900 (DR 18) water pipe	250	Ft.	NB		\$ 12.75	\$ 3,187.50	NB		\$ 12.58	\$ 3,145.00	\$ 13.93	\$ 3,482.50	NB		NB	
5	8" C-900 (DR 18) water pipe	150	Ft.	NB		\$ 21.75	\$ 3,262.50	NB		\$ 21.56	\$ 3,234.00	\$ 23.86	\$ 3,579.00	NB		NB	
6	10" C-900 (DR 18) water pipe	80	Ft.	NB		\$ 35.75	\$ 2,860.00	NB		\$ 32.34	\$ 2,587.20	\$ 35.79	\$ 2,863.20	NB		NB	
7	12" C-900 (dr 18) water pipe	125	Ft.	NB		\$ 45.00	\$ 5,625.00	NB		\$ 45.54	\$ 5,692.50	\$ 50.39	\$ 6,298.75	NB		NB	
8	4" SDR 35 Sewer pipe	1500	Ft.	NB		\$ 3.46	\$ 5,190.00	NB		\$ 2.43	\$ 3,645.00	\$ 2.68	\$ 4,020.00	NB		NB	
9	6" SDR 26 Sewer Pipe	250	Ft.	NB		\$ 7.50	\$ 1,875.00	NB		\$ 7.48	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 8.28	\$ 2,070.00	NB		NB	
10	8" SDR 26 Sewer Pipe	250	Ft.	NB		\$ 13.15	\$ 3,287.50	NB		\$ 13.53	\$ 3,382.50	\$ 14.98	\$ 3,745.00	NB		NB	
11	3’ Fire Hydrant : Clow,Mueller or American Darling	2	Ea.	NB		\$ 2,850.86	\$ 5,701.72	\$ 2,623.00	\$ 5,246.00	\$ 2,574.00	\$ 5,148.00	NB		NB		NB	
12	3 ½’ Fire Hydrant : Clow, Mueller or American Darling	2	Ea.	NB		\$ 2,912.70	\$ 5,825.40	\$ 2,687.00	\$ 5,374.00	\$ 2,637.00	\$ 5,274.00	NB		NB		NB	
13	4’ Fire Hydrant : Clow, Mueller or American Darling	2	Ea.	NB		\$ 2,980.40	\$ 5,960.80	\$ 2,751.00	\$ 5,502.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	NB		NB		NB	
14	4 ½’ Fire Hydrant : Clow, Mueller or American Darling	2	Ea.	NB		\$ 3,050.70	\$ 6,101.40	\$ 2,815.00	\$ 5,630.00	\$ 2,763.00	\$ 5,526.00	NB		NB		NB	
15	5’ Fire Hydrant : Clow, Mueller or American Darling	2	Ea.	NB		\$ 3,120.15	\$ 6,240.30	\$ 2,879.00	\$ 5,758.00	\$ 2,826.00	\$ 5,652.00	NB		NB		NB	
16	5 ½’ Fire Hydrant : Clow, Mueller or American Darling	2	Ea.	NB		\$ 3,200.65	\$ 6,401.30	\$ 2,943.00	\$ 5,886.00	\$ 2,889.00	\$ 5,778.00	NB		NB		NB	
17	6’ Fire Hydrant : Clow, Mueller or American Darling	2	Ea.	NB		\$ 3,285.70	\$ 6,571.40	\$ 3,007.00	\$ 6,014.00	\$ 2,951.00	\$ 5,902.00	NB		NB		NB	
18	7’ Fire Hydrant : Clow, Mueller or American Darling	2	Ea.	NB		\$ 3,388.67	\$ 6,777.34	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 6,270.00	\$ 3,077.00	\$ 6,154.00	NB		NB		NB	
19	6” Mueller Hydrant Extension Kit	12	Ea.	NB		NB		NB		\$ 449.00	\$ 5,388.00	NB		NB		NB	
20	12" Mueller Hydrant Extension Kit	10	Ea.	NB		NB		NB		\$ 520.00	\$ 5,200.00	NB		NB		NB	
21	6” Clow Hydrant Extension Kit	7	Ea.	NB		\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	NB		\$ 818.48	\$ 5,729.36	NB		NB		NB	
22	12” Clow Hydrant Extension Kit	10	Ea.	NB		\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	NB		\$ 955.76	\$ 9,557.60	NB		NB		NB	
23	6” M&H Hydrant Extension Kit	5	Ea.	NB		\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	NB		\$ 802.75	\$ 4,013.75	\$ 736.64	\$ 3,683.20	NB		NB	
24	12” M&H Hydrant Extension Kit	5	Ea.	NB		\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	NB		\$ 937.39	\$ 4,686.95	\$ 912.40	\$ 4,562.00	NB		NB	
25	6” American- Darling Hydrant Extension Kit	5	Ea.	NB		NB		\$ 320.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 376.00	\$ 1,880.00	NB		NB		NB	
26	12” American-Darling Hydrant Extension Kit	5	Ea.	NB		NB		\$ 373.00	\$ 1,865.00	\$ 438.40	\$ 2,192.00	NB		NB		NB	
27	2" valve Box Riser	12	Ea.	NB		\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00	NB		\$ 24.06	\$ 288.72	\$ 21.75	\$ 261.00	NB		NB	
28	4" Valve Box Riser	10	Ea.	NB		\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	NB		\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 355.00	NB		NB	
29	6" Valve Box Riser	8	Ea.	NB		\$ 40.00	\$ 320.00	NB		\$ 50.63	\$ 405.04	\$ 48.50	\$ 388.00	NB		NB	
30	Clow Traffic Safety Flange Repair Kit	10	Ea.	NB		\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	NB		\$ 370.24	\$ 3,702.40	NB		NB		NB	
31	Mueller Traffic Safety Flange Repair Kit	10	Ea.	NB		NB		NB		\$ 241.00	\$ 2,410.00	NB		NB		NB	
32	M&H Traffic Safety Flange Repair Kit	10	Ea.	NB		\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	NB		\$ 363.12	\$ 3,631.20	\$ 338.00	\$ 3,380.00	NB		NB	
33	American-Darling Traffic Safety Repair Kit	10	Ea.	NB		NB		\$ 198.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 268.00	\$ 2,680.00	NB		NB		NB	

34	2" Flush Hydrant (K77 Mainguard Post Hydrant)	5	Ea.	NB		\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	NB		\$ 982.00	\$ 4,910.00	\$ 875.50	\$ 4,377.50	NB		NB	
	WINNING BID ITEM TOTALS				\$ -		\$ 30,122.50		\$ 5,445.00		\$ 72,805.20		\$ 261.00		\$ -		\$ -
	TOTAL BID AMOUNT				\$ -		\$ 96,937.16		\$ 51,125.00		\$ 126,695.22		\$ 44,275.15		\$ -		\$ -

2. METERS, METER BOXES AND SMALL METER BOX (LID ONLY)				BID OPENING				Material Bid #24-01									
Description		Qty	U.O.M.	Aqua-Metric Bid Amt	Total Bid	Benchmark Supply Co	Total Bid	Core & Main Bid Amt	Total Bid	Ferguson Enterprises Bid	Total Bid	Fortiline Bid Amt	Total Bid	Hydropro Solutions Bid	Total Bid	Zenner USA Bid Amt	Total Bid
35	5/8"X3/4" polymer composite static meter with TRPL connector	6000	Ea.	\$ 111.54	\$ 669,240.00	NB		NB		NB		NB		\$ 140.00	\$ 840,000.00	NB	
36	5/8"X3/4" high copper alloy static meter with TRPL connector	6000	Ea.	NB		NB		\$ 130.53	\$ 783,180.00	NB		\$ 153.00	\$ 918,000.00	NB		\$ 120.48	\$ 722,880.00
37	5/8"X3/4" stainless steel type 316 static meter with TRPL connector	6000	Ea.	NB		NB		NB		NB		NB		NB		NB	
38	1" polymer composite static meter with TRPL connector	100	Ea.	\$ 173.07	\$ 17,307.00	NB		NB		NB		NB		\$ 219.25	\$ 21,925.00	NB	
39	1" high copper alloy static meter with TRPL connector	100	Ea.	NB		NB		\$ 324.85	\$ 32,485.00	NB		\$ 221.00	\$ 22,100.00	NB		\$ 128.84	\$ 12,884.00
40	1" stainless steel type 316 static meter with TRPL connector	100	Ea.	NB		NB		NB		NB		NB		NB		NB	
41	1-1/2" X 13" Ultrasonic Meter w/Flange Ends and TRPL connector	5	Ea.	\$ 1,691.58	\$ 8,457.90	NB		\$ 729.69	\$ 3,648.45	NB		\$ 571.00	\$ 2,855.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 131.90	\$ 659.50
42	2" X 17" Ultrasonic Meter w/Flange Ends and TRPL connector	8	Ea.	\$ 1,909.27	\$ 15,274.16	NB		\$ 881.90	\$ 7,055.20	NB		\$ 738.00	\$ 5,904.00	\$ 1,510.00	\$ 12,080.00	\$ 293.91	\$ 2,351.28
43	3" X 17" Ultrasonic Meter w/Flange Ends and TRPL connector	5	Ea.	\$ 2,284.38	\$ 11,421.90	NB		\$ 2,645.27	\$ 13,226.35	NB		\$ 1,983.00	\$ 9,915.00	\$ 1,648.43	\$ 8,242.15	\$ 286.45	\$ 1,432.25
44	2" Meter Flange Gasket & Bolt Pack (w/o brass flange)	50	Ea.	NB		\$ 4.55	\$ 227.50	NB		\$ 8.25	\$ 412.50	\$ 5.75	\$ 287.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 325.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 350.00
45	2" Brass Meter Flange	12	Ea.	NB		\$ 36.40	\$ 436.80	NB		\$ 42.80	\$ 513.60	\$ 33.85	\$ 406.20	\$ 58.00	\$ 696.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 864.00
46	1-1/2" Meter Flange Gasket & Bolt Pack (w/o brass flange)	25	Ea.	NB		NB		NB		\$ 8.25	\$ 206.25	\$ 5.63	\$ 140.75	\$ 6.50	\$ 162.50	\$ 6.80	\$ 170.00
47	1-1/2" Brass Meter Flange	12	Ea.	NB		\$ 32.20	\$ 386.40	NB		\$ 38.20	\$ 458.40	\$ 28.44	\$ 341.28	\$ 55.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 720.00
48	3/4" x 1/8" Meter Gaskets	1500	Ea.	NB		\$ 0.09	\$ 135.00	NB		\$ 0.22	\$ 330.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 180.00	\$ 0.13	\$ 195.00	\$ 0.21	\$ 315.00
49	1300-12-1T 63D plastic, rectangular, black box with black plastic lid with recessed hole for	500	Ea.	NB		\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25.56	\$ 12,780.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 25.56	\$ 12,780.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 14,000.00	NB	
50	Lid black plastic With resessed hole for AMI antenna.	100	Ea.	NB		\$ 20.50	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 975.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9.74	\$ 974.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00	NB	
51	1KF 63D rectangular with black plastic lid With resessed hole for AMI antenna.	5	Ea.	NB		\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 42.35	\$ 211.75	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 384.14	\$ 1,920.70	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	NB	
52	rectangular with black plastic lid With resessed hole for AMI antenna.	5	Ea.	NB		\$ 30.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 42.35	\$ 211.75	\$ 42.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 56.03	\$ 280.15	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	NB	
	WINNING BID ITEM TOTALS				\$ 686,547.00		\$ 1,762.50		\$ -		\$ 12,000.00		\$ 10,621.23		\$ 8,242.15		\$ -
	TOTAL BID AMOUNT				\$ 721,700.96		\$ 19,635.70		\$ 853,773.50		\$ 16,555.75		\$ 976,084.58		\$ 907,935.65		\$ 742,626.03

3. BRASS SADDLES AND FITTINGS

BID OPENING

Material Bid #24-01

DescriptionQtyU.O.M				Aqua-Metric Bid Amt	Total Bid	Benmark Bid Amt	Total Bid	Core & Main Bid Amt	Total Bid	Ferguson Enterprises Bid Amt	Total Bid	Fortiline Bid Amt	Total Bid	Hydropro Bid Amt	Total Bid	Zenner USA Bid Amt	Total Bid
53	6" x ¾" C-900 Hinged Tapping Saddle with cc Thread	25	Ea.	NB		\$ 70.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 53.30	\$ 1,332.50	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 55.89	\$ 1,397.25	NB		NB	
54	6" x 1" C-900 Hinged Tapping Saddle with cc Thread	25	Ea.	NB		\$ 70.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 53.30	\$ 1,332.50	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 55.59	\$ 1,389.75	NB		NB	
55	8" x ¾" C-900Hinged Tapping Saddle with cc Thread	10	Ea.	NB		\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 74.60	\$ 746.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 78.23	\$ 782.30	NB		NB	
56	8" x 1" C-900 Hinged Tapping Saddle with cc Thread	10	Ea.	NB		\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 74.60	\$ 746.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 77.81	\$ 778.10	NB		NB	
57	2" x 1" Tapping Saddle (2.90 o.d.)	2	Ea.	NB		\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 28.76	\$ 57.52	\$ 24.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 24.53	\$ 49.06	NB		NB	
58	6" x 2" Tapping Saddle (6.63 o.d.)	2	Ea.	NB		\$ 113.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 100.57	\$ 201.14	\$ 105.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 105.46	\$ 210.92	NB		NB	
59	8" x 2" Tapping Saddle	2	Ea.	NB		\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 103.69	\$ 207.38	\$ 108.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 119.76	\$ 239.52	NB		NB	
60	¾" Ball Angle Stop Reduced Port Q-nut compression by Meter Nut w/Lock Wing	150	Ea.	NB		\$ 88.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 45.97	\$ 6,895.50	\$ 49.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 44.92	\$ 6,738.00	NB		NB	
61	¾" x 5/8" x 2 ½" Meter Coupling	375	Ea.	NB		\$ 12.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9.85	\$ 3,693.75	\$ 9.10	\$ 3,412.50	\$ 10.16	\$ 3,810.00	NB		NB	
62	¾" x ¾" x 1" Tee (Q-nut compression)	50	Ea.	NB		\$ 140.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 47.61	\$ 2,380.50	\$ 49.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 51.31	\$ 2,565.50	NB		NB	
63	¾" Corp. stop (ball valve) Q-nut by cc Thread Male	50	Ea.	NB		\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 48.94	\$ 2,447.00	\$ 51.75	\$ 2,587.50	\$ 52.74	\$ 2,637.00	NB		NB	
64	1" Corp. Stop (ball valve) Q-nut by cc Thread Male	50	Ea.	NB		\$ 77.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 64.35	\$ 3,217.50	\$ 68.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 64.35	\$ 3,217.50	NB		NB	
65	2" Corp. Stop (ball valve) Q-nut by cc Thread Male	12	Ea.	NB		\$ 304.50	\$ 3,654.00	\$ 238.53	\$ 2,862.36	\$ 254.00	\$ 3,048.00	\$ 238.53	\$ 2,862.36	NB		NB	
66	2" Angle Stop (ball valve) Q-nut by 2" Meter Flange w/Lock Wing	12	Ea.	NB		\$ 405.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 337.30	\$ 4,047.60	\$ 335.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 337.30	\$ 4,047.60	NB		NB	
67	1" Angle Stop Ball Valve Q-nut Compression by 1" Meter Nut w/Lock Wing	7	Ea.	NB		\$ 70.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 116.23	\$ 813.61	\$ 97.50	\$ 682.50	\$ 91.30	\$ 639.10	NB		NB	
68	1 ½" Corp. Stop (ball valve) Q-nut by cc Thread Male	5	Ea.	NB		\$ 188.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 144.21	\$ 721.05	\$ 154.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 145.71	\$ 728.55	NB		NB	
69	1 ½" Angle Stop (ball valve) Q-nut by 1 ½" Meter Flange w/Lock Wing	5	Ea.	NB		\$ 320.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 265.73	\$ 1,328.65	\$ 263.00	\$ 1,315.00	\$ 268.49	\$ 1,342.45	NB		NB	
70	¾" Stainless Steel Inserts	375	Ea.	NB		\$ 1.70	\$ 637.50	\$ 1.45	\$ 543.75	\$ 2.03	\$ 761.25	\$ 1.55	\$ 581.25	NB		NB	
71	1" Stainless Steel Inserts	375	Ea.	NB		\$ 2.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1.53	\$ 573.75	\$ 2.18	\$ 817.50	\$ 1.65	\$ 618.75	NB		NB	
72	2" x 2" Tees (MJ)	5	Ea.	NB		\$ 68.15	\$ 340.75	NB		\$ 113.30	\$ 566.50	\$ 105.60	\$ 528.00	NB		NB	
73	¾" 3 Part Union Q-nut Compression Ends	50	Ea.	NB		\$ 7.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 18.47	\$ 923.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18.46	\$ 923.00	NB		NB	
74	1" 3 Part Union Q-nut Compression Ends	50	Ea.	NB		\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 21.13	\$ 1,056.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 21.12	\$ 1,056.00	NB		NB	
75	¾" Ball Angle Stop Reduced Port Flare by Meter Nut w/Lock Wing	50	Ea.	NB		\$ 98.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 45.15	\$ 2,257.50	\$ 48.25	\$ 2,412.50	\$ 45.17	\$ 2,258.50	NB		NB	
	WINNING BID ITEM TOTALS				\$ -		\$ 1,680.75		\$ 19,568.93		\$ 8,795.50		\$ 6,738.00		\$ -		\$ -
	TOTAL BID AMOUNT				\$ -		\$ 56,698.25		\$ 38,385.56		\$ 40,527.25		\$ 39,400.46		\$ -		\$ -

4. CLAMPS, COUPLINGS, TAPPING SLEEVES AND GATE VALVES

				BID OPENING													
				Material Bid #24-01													
Description	Qty	U.O.M	Aqua-Metric Bid Amt	Total Bid	Benmark Bid Amt	Total Bid	Core & Main Bid Amt	Total Bid	Ferguson Enterprises Bid	Total Bid	Fortiline Bid Amt	Total Bid	Hydropro Bid Amt	Total Bid	Zenner USA Bid Amt	Total Bid	
76	2" Hymax Coupling	10	Ea.	NB		\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 107.60	\$ 1,076.00	\$ 136.03	\$ 1,360.30	\$ 132.63	\$ 1,326.30	NB		NB	
77	6" Hymax Coupling	25	Ea.	NB		\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 235.18	\$ 5,879.50	\$ 304.52	\$ 7,613.00	\$ 296.76	\$ 7,419.00	NB		NB	
78	8" Hymax Coupling	15	Ea.	NB		\$ 338.25	\$ 5,073.75	\$ 266.33	\$ 3,994.95	\$ 343.81	\$ 5,157.15	\$ 333.95	\$ 5,009.25	NB		NB	
79	10" Hymax Coupling	5	Ea.	NB		\$ 365.30	\$ 1,826.50	NB		\$ 467.65	\$ 2,338.25	\$ 431.25	\$ 2,156.25	NB		NB	
80	12" Hymax Coupling	5	Ea.	NB		\$ 442.00	\$ 2,210.00	NB		\$ 624.55	\$ 3,122.75	\$ 509.03	\$ 2,545.15	NB		NB	
81	6" Solid Sleeve	10	Ea.	NB		\$ 95.60	\$ 956.00	NB		\$ 96.04	\$ 960.40	\$ 99.48	\$ 994.80	NB		NB	
82	8" Solid Sleeve	10	Ea.	NB		\$ 150.55	\$ 1,505.50	NB		\$ 154.84	\$ 1,548.40	\$ 158.48	\$ 1,584.80	NB		NB	
83	10" Solid Sleeve	5	Ea.	NB		\$ 180.50	\$ 902.50	NB		\$ 184.73	\$ 923.65	\$ 189.48	\$ 947.40	NB		NB	
84	12" Solid Sleeve	5	Ea.	NB		\$ 240.90	\$ 1,204.50	NB		\$ 248.43	\$ 1,242.15	\$ 252.48	\$ 1,262.40	NB		NB	
85	2"x 7.5" Full Circle Clamp (2.35 - 2.63 o. d.)	10	Ea.	NB		\$ 74.50	\$ 745.00	\$ 63.17	\$ 631.70	\$ 67.86	\$ 678.60	\$ 52.36	\$ 523.60	NB		NB	
86	2"x12.5" Full Circle Clamp (2.35 - 2.63 o. d.)	10	Ea.	NB		\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 103.15	\$ 1,031.50	\$ 110.80	\$ 1,108.00	\$ 79.03	\$ 790.30	NB		NB	
87	6"x 7.5" Full Circle Clamp (6.84 - 7.64 o. d.)	15	Ea.	NB		\$ 90.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 149.01	\$ 2,235.15	\$ 160.07	\$ 2,401.05	\$ 86.70	\$ 1,300.50	NB		NB	
88	6"x 12.5" Full Circle Clamp (6.84 - 7.64 o.d.)	15	Ea.	NB		\$ 145.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 235.61	\$ 3,534.15	\$ 253.10	\$ 3,796.50	\$ 120.38	\$ 1,805.70	NB		NB	
89	8"x7.5" Full Circle Clamp (8.99 - 9.79 o.d.)	4	Ea.	NB		\$ 140.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 166.83	\$ 667.32	\$ 179.21	\$ 716.84	\$ 88.28	\$ 353.12	NB		NB	
90	10"x7.5"Full Circle Clamp (11.60 - 12.40 o.d.)	3	Ea.	NB		\$ 190.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 299.28	\$ 897.84	\$ 321.55	\$ 964.65	\$ 121.49	\$ 364.47	NB		NB	
91	12"x7.5" Full Circle Clamp (14.00 - 14.40 o.d.)	2	Ea.	NB		\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 329.84	\$ 659.68	\$ 354.33	\$ 708.66	\$ 121.49	\$ 242.98	NB		NB	
92	6"x 7.5"x ¾" Full Circle Tap(6.84 - 7.64 o.d.)	10	Ea.	NB		\$ 240.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 180.73	\$ 1,807.30	\$ 194.24	\$ 1,942.40	\$ 96.77	\$ 967.70	NB		NB	
93	6"x 12.5"x ¾"Full Circle Tap(6.84 - 7.64 o.d.)	10	Ea.	NB		\$ 260.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 267.34	\$ 2,673.40	\$ 287.30	\$ 2,873.00	\$ 136.39	\$ 1,363.90	NB		NB	
94	2" MJ Kit W/Gland	15	Ea.	NB		NB		NB		\$ 20.53	\$ 307.95	\$ 19.48	\$ 292.20	NB		NB	
95	3" Hydrant Gate Valves-with stick handle	2	Ea.	NB		NB		NB		NB		NB		NB		NB	
96	6" MJ/MJ Gate Valve	7	Ea.	NB		\$ 900.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 802.00	\$ 5,614.00	\$ 779.00	\$ 5,453.00	NB		NB		NB	
97	6" MJ/FLG Gate Valve	5	Ea.	NB		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 802.00	\$ 4,010.00	\$ 779.00	\$ 3,895.00	NB		NB		NB	
98	8" MJ/MJ Gate Valve	2	Ea.	NB		\$ 1,440.25	\$ 2,880.50	\$ 1,277.00	\$ 2,554.00	\$ 1,239.00	\$ 2,478.00	NB		NB		NB	
99	8" MJ/FLG Gate Valve	2	Ea.	NB		\$ 1,500.50	\$ 3,001.00	\$ 1,254.00	\$ 2,508.00	\$ 1,239.00	\$ 2,478.00	NB		NB		NB	
100	6" MJ Kit W/Gland	12	Ea.	NB		\$ 60.00	\$ 720.00	NB		\$ 36.37	\$ 436.44	\$ 32.99	\$ 395.88	NB		NB	
101	2" MJ Kit Less Gland	12	Ea.	NB		\$ 12.00	\$ 144.00	NB		\$ 14.46	\$ 173.52	\$ 12.83	\$ 153.96	NB		NB	
102	6" MJ Kit Less Gland	12	Ea.	NB		\$ 20.00	\$ 240.00	NB		\$ 23.47	\$ 281.64	\$ 20.48	\$ 245.76	NB		NB	
103	8" MJ Kit Less Gland	12	Ea.	NB		\$ 22.50	\$ 270.00	NB		\$ 26.40	\$ 316.80	\$ 23.13	\$ 277.56	NB		NB	
104	10" MJ Kit Less Gland	5	Ea.	NB		\$ 30.00	\$ 150.00	NB		\$ 35.20	\$ 176.00	\$ 32.69	\$ 163.45	NB		NB	
105	12" MJ Kit Less Gland	5	Ea.	NB		\$ 33.00	\$ 165.00	NB		\$ 36.37	\$ 181.85	\$ 31.88	\$ 159.40	NB		NB	
106	12" MJ/MJ Gate Valve	2	Ea.	NB		\$ 2,835.30	\$ 5,670.60	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 2,439.00	\$ 4,878.00	NB		NB		NB	
107	2" MJ 90° Ductile Iron	10	Ea.	NB		\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00	NB		\$ 141.90	\$ 1,419.00	\$ 74.80	\$ 748.00	NB		NB	
108	3" Hymax Coupling	12	Ea.	NB		\$ 176.40	\$ 2,116.80	NB		\$ 179.44	\$ 2,153.28	\$ 174.96	\$ 2,099.52	NB		NB	
109	4" Hymax Coupling	6	Ea.	NB		\$ 225.75	\$ 1,354.50	NB		\$ 229.94	\$ 1,379.64	\$ 224.21	\$ 1,345.26	NB		NB	

PO Grand Total	\$	920,377.24
----------------	----	------------

that are bid (list item number and type of exception):